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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 1 - 2/2/2025

Prueba 16 Masc., 200m Libre ABSOLUTA
01/02/2025 - 17:04 Resultados
RA 1:49.35 ALONSO TELLEZ JOSE, ANTONIO TARRASA 07/08/2008
MMA 18 1:54.73 RUBEN PEREZ, GARCIA MALAGA 03/04/2009
MMA 17 1:53.86 RIVERA MIRANDEZ, MARCO BARCELONA 03/08/2000
MMA 16 1:56.67 ANTOÑON RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR CADIZ 01/03/2015
MMA 15 1:58.43 GARCAI RODRIGUEZ, RAUL BARCELONA 16/07/1988
MMA 14 2:02.79 TIERNO RECIO, MARCOS BARCELONA 19/07/2012
Puntos: AQUA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

16 años

1. LOPEZ MARTIN, Alejandro 09 C.D.N. Zamora 2:05.66 534 28.93 32.39 32.32 32.02
2. LARA FONTECHA, Nuno 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:06.40 525 29.41 32.41 32.93 31.65
3. LARA CALLEJA, Mateo 09 C.D. Parquesol 2:11.39 467 30.15 32.98 33.86 34.40
4. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Daniel 09 Club Benavente Natacion 2:11.95 461 29.78 33.62 34.14 34.41
5. ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:12.87 452 30.26 34.10 34.24 34.27
6. VILLAR BENGOECHEA, U. 09 C.D. Parquesol 2:15.48 426 31.43 34.37 35.01 34.67
7. SAN BERNARDO MASERO, A.09 C.D.N. Zamora 2:15.81 423 30.96 35.61 36.40 32.84
8. DE PAZ CENTENO, Alvaro 09 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 2:19.75 388 31.43 35.97 36.73 35.62
9. LOPEZ ALONSO, Carlos 09 Club Benavente Natacion 2:20.31 384 30.92 35.08 37.57 36.74

10. CRESPO ESTRADA, Pablo 09 C.D. Parquesol 2:20.47 382 31.75 35.58 38.15 34.99
11. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, L.09 N. Casa De Asturias 2:22.04 370 32.83 37.31 37.79 34.11
12. MARTINEZ ABELLA, A. 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 2:27.28 332 32.45 37.86 38.30 38.67

17 años

1. SALVADOR MOLLON, C. 08 C.D.N. Zamora 2:06.77 520 29.47 32.25 32.91 32.14
2. CAMARERO GARCINUÑO, E. 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:08.33 502 30.75 32.23 33.03 32.32
3. ALONSO LOPEZ, Ivan 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:12.19 459 30.05 33.21 34.79 34.14
4. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:16.82 414 29.56 34.27 36.48 36.51
5. MOREJUDO GONZALEZ-MOHINO, D.08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila2:18.74 397 32.08 35.09 36.60 34.97
6. RODRIGUEZ TRENADO, D. 08 N. Casa De Asturias 2:22.64 365 31.47 35.17 38.02 37.98
7. GONZALEZ BRIZ, Marcos 08 N. Casa De Asturias 2:27.45 331 31.78 36.52 39.82 39.33
8. PICADO GOMEZ, Diego 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:33.11 295 32.79 38.59 41.55 40.18

18 años

1. DELGADO SANCHEZ, M. 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:56.94 663 27.45 29.87 29.83 29.79
2. LOBAN JIMENEZ, Hector 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:03.06 569 28.59 31.43 31.50 31.54
3. MARCOS GARCIA, Dario 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:04.34 552 27.58 31.84 33.17 31.75
4. PEREZ LEGIDO, Alejandro 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:04.60 548 28.96 31.33 31.85 32.46
5. SOTO MARTINEZ, David 07 C.D. Parquesol 2:06.38 525 29.36 31.19 32.46 33.37
6. BARBILLO RODRIGUEZ, D. 07 C.D. Parquesol 2:06.55 523 28.06 32.12 33.07 33.30
7. MARTIN SANTAMARIA, E. 07 C.N. Palencia 2:27.08 333 32.47 36.53 38.76 39.32
8. ELVIRA HERNANDEZ, M. 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:38.66 265 34.97 39.16 42.52 42.01

ABSOLUTA

1. DELGADO SANCHEZ, M. 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:56.94 663 27.45 29.87 29.83 29.79
2. RENEDO SAEZ, Adrian 03 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:02.61 575 27.51 30.58 31.98 32.54
3. LOBAN JIMENEZ, Hector 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:03.06 569 28.59 31.43 31.50 31.54
4. MARTIN SALCEDO, Sergio 96 C.D.F. Acuatico Soriano 2:03.20 567 28.72 31.03 31.93 31.52
5. MARCOS GARCIA, Dario 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:04.34 552 27.58 31.84 33.17 31.75
6. PEREZ LEGIDO, Alejandro 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:04.60 548 28.96 31.33 31.85 32.46
7. LOPEZ MARTIN, Alejandro 09 C.D.N. Zamora 2:05.66 534 28.93 32.39 32.32 32.02
8. SOTO MARTINEZ, David 07 C.D. Parquesol 2:06.38 525 29.36 31.19 32.46 33.37
9. LARA FONTECHA, Nuno 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:06.40 525 29.41 32.41 32.93 31.65

10. BARBILLO RODRIGUEZ, D. 07 C.D. Parquesol 2:06.55 523 28.06 32.12 33.07 33.30
11. SALVADOR MOLLON, C. 08 C.D.N. Zamora 2:06.77 520 29.47 32.25 32.91 32.14
12. RIVAS BALBOA, Lucas 05 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 2:07.41 513 28.56 31.69 32.64 34.52
13. CAMARERO GARCINUÑO, E. 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:08.33 502 30.75 32.23 33.03 32.32
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 1 - 2/2/2025

Prueba 16, Masc., 200m Libre, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

14. CALVO ORTEGA, Sergio 02 C.N. Palencia 2:10.20 480 29.29 32.79 33.57 34.55
15. LARA CALLEJA, Mateo 09 C.D. Parquesol 2:11.39 467 30.15 32.98 33.86 34.40
16. GUADILLA LOPEZ, Mario 03 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:11.51 466 30.33 33.55 34.19 33.44
17. GIMENO PINEDO, Jorge 01 C.N. Palencia 2:11.76 463 30.06 33.25 34.22 34.23
18. RODRIGUEZ GRAÑEDA, J. 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:11.92 462 30.19 33.63 34.72 33.38
19. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Daniel 09 Club Benavente Natacion 2:11.95 461 29.78 33.62 34.14 34.41
20. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Raul 06 Club Benavente Natacion 2:12.00 461 30.36 33.21 35.13 33.30
21. ALONSO LOPEZ, Ivan 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:12.19 459 30.05 33.21 34.79 34.14
22. RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, D. 10 Club Natacion Master Leon 2:12.29 458 29.71 33.13 34.62 34.83
23. ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:12.87 452 30.26 34.10 34.24 34.27
24. VIDAL ALVAREZ, Israel 01 CD Acuatico Leon 2:14.21 438 29.74 33.87 35.03 35.57
25. VALENZUELA ALVAREZ, J. 02 N. Casa De Asturias 2:14.48 436 29.61 33.53 35.58 35.76
26. VILLAR BENGOECHEA, U. 09 C.D. Parquesol 2:15.48 426 31.43 34.37 35.01 34.67
27. NUÑEZ SOTO, Alejandro 10 C.D. Parquesol 2:15.81 423 30.14 34.10 36.38 35.19

SAN BERNARDO MASERO, A.09 C.D.N. Zamora 2:15.81 423 30.96 35.61 36.40 32.84
29. PERALES GARCIA, Raul 10 C.D.F. Acuatico Soriano 2:16.33 418 29.77 34.71 36.55 35.30
30. PICADO GOMEZ, Sergio 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:16.69 415 30.91 34.30 35.69 35.79
31. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:16.82 414 29.56 34.27 36.48 36.51
32. CALVO MARTINEZ, Sergio 05 CD Acuatico Leon 2:18.34 400 31.36 34.95 36.75 35.28
33. MOREJUDO GONZALEZ-MOHINO, D.08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila2:18.74 397 32.08 35.09 36.60 34.97
34. DE PAZ CENTENO, Alvaro 09 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 2:19.75 388 31.43 35.97 36.73 35.62
35. LOPEZ ALONSO, Carlos 09 Club Benavente Natacion 2:20.31 384 30.92 35.08 37.57 36.74
36. CRESPO ESTRADA, Pablo 09 C.D. Parquesol 2:20.47 382 31.75 35.58 38.15 34.99
37. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, L.09 N. Casa De Asturias 2:22.04 370 32.83 37.31 37.79 34.11
38. RODRIGUEZ TRENADO, D. 08 N. Casa De Asturias 2:22.64 365 31.47 35.17 38.02 37.98
39. HERRERO IGLESIAS, R. 10 C.N. Palencia 2:24.38 352 32.53 36.94 37.36 37.55
40. GARCIA DEL POZO, E. 01 CD Acuatico Leon 2:24.84 349 31.90 35.08 38.21 39.65
41. MARTIN SANTAMARIA, E. 07 C.N. Palencia 2:27.08 333 32.47 36.53 38.76 39.32
42. MARTINEZ ABELLA, A. 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 2:27.28 332 32.45 37.86 38.30 38.67
43. GONZALEZ BRIZ, Marcos 08 N. Casa De Asturias 2:27.45 331 31.78 36.52 39.82 39.33
44. ALIJA VALENCIANO, M. 10 CD Acuatico Leon 2:28.33 325 33.14 37.02 38.96 39.21
45. VEDENIEIEV, Vladyslav 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:28.70 322 33.27 38.21 39.88 37.34
46. PICADO GOMEZ, Diego 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:33.11 295 32.79 38.59 41.55 40.18
47. ELVIRA HERNANDEZ, M. 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:38.66 265 34.97 39.16 42.52 42.01

DSQ CABALLERO BARAHONA, G.06 C.Acuatico Salamanca


